Technical Data
Solid-State Overload Relay Specifications
Bulletin Number 193-EF
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/literature/. To order paper copies of
technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or Rockwell Automation sales representative.
Topic Page
Cat. No. Explanation 2
General Specifications 3
Approximate Dimensions 5
Resource Description
Industrial Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1 Provides general guidelines for installing a Rockwell Automation industrial system.
Product Certifications website, http://www.ab.com Provides declarations of conformity, certificates, and other certification details.
Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD009A-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation 193-EF Overload Relays
193 – EF 1 A KP – R F L
a b c d e
a
Model
Code Description
EF Bulletin 193-EF solid-state overload relay
b
Version
Code Description
Basic 1
Advanced 2
c
Adjustment Range [A]
Code Description
A‡ 20…180
B§ 160…400
C§ 160…630
‡ Pass-thru mounting style
§ Direct (to contactor) mount style
d
Voltage
Code Description
KJ 24V AC
KV 36V AC
KY 48V AC
KD 110V AC
KP 120V AC
KF 230V AC
KA 240V AC
KN 400V AC
KG 415V AC
KB 440V AC
ZJ 24V DC
ZY 48V DC
e
Factory Modifications
Code Description
R Automatic reset
F Remote reset
L External indication
3Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD009A-EN-P
193-EF Overload Relays Specifications
Supply Voltage Failure
In the event of a supply voltage failure, the output relay resets and the stand-by indicator goes out. The actual status is stored for 30 minutes.